
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 767 by Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 14, change "R.S. 48:476" to "R.S. 48:81"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 13, after "financed from" insert "the"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 4, line 4, after "municipality" delete the remainder of line 4 and delete line 5 and
7 insert the following:

8 ", publicly operated port, harbor, or terminal district, publicly
9 operated airport, publicly operated ferry, or publicly operated transit
10 system."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 4, at the end of line 12, delete "grants,"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, delete "contributions,"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 5, line 1, after "means any" delete the remainder of line 1 and on line 2, delete
17 "subdivision of the state" and insert "governmental unit"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 6, line 5, after "by" delete "the governor from"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 6, line 9, after "terms." delete the remainder of line 9 and delete lines 10 and 11

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 6, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

24 "B.(1) Any vacancy of an appointed member of the
25 board shall be filled in the manner provided for the original
26 appointment for the remainder of the three-year term.

27 (2) In the event that the entity responsible for the
28 appointment of a member fails to fill a vacancy within thirty
29 days or appoint a board member within thirty days of the
30 expiration of a three-year term, then the remaining members
31 of the board shall appoint an interim successor to serve until
32 the position is filled by the appointing entity."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 6, at the beginning of line 12, change "B." to "C."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 15, change "C." to "D."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 6, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

7 "E. The board shall be staffed by the Department of the Treasury."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 6, line 25, after "sue" insert ", only after obtaining the written approval of the
10 attorney general,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 7, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3 change "(5)" to "(4)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 7, at the beginning of line 6 change "(6)" to "(5)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 17

18 On page 7, at the beginning of line 8 change "(7)" to "(6)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 18

20 On page 7, at the beginning of line 12 change "(8)" to "(7)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 19

22 On page 7, line 14, after "loans or" insert "other"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 20

24 On page 7, line 17, after "oversight" insert "and approval"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 21

26 On page 7, at the beginning of line 19 change "(9)" to "(8)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 22

28 On page 7, at the beginning of line 21 change "(10)" to "(9)"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 7, delete lines 24 through 27

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 7, at the beginning of line 28 change "(12)" to "(10)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 25

4 On page 8, line 3, after "collateral" change "or security" to ", security,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 26

6 On page 8, at the beginning of line 4 change "(13)" to "(11)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 27

8 On page 8, at the beginning of line 7 change "(14)" to "(12)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 28

10 On page 8, at the beginning of line 11 change "(15)" to "(13)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 29

12 On page 8, at the beginning of line 13 change "(16)" to "(14)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 30

14 On page 8, at the beginning of line 15 change "(17)" to "(15)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 31

16 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17 change "(18)" to "(16)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 32

18 On page 8, delete lines 20 through 23

19 AMENDMENT NO. 33

20 On page 8, at the beginning of line 24 change "(20)" to "(17)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 34

22 On page 8, at the beginning of line 26 change "(21)" to "(18)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 35

24 On page 9, at the beginning of line 1 change "(22)" to "(19)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 36

26 On page 9, at the beginning of line 3 change "(23)" to "(20)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 37

28 On page 9, at the beginning of line 5 change "(24)" to "(21)"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 38

30 On page 9, line 10, after "with" insert "the"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 39

2 On page 9, line 13, after "state" insert "of Louisiana"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 40

4 On page 9, line 14, at the beginning of line 14 delete "it" and insert "the state"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 41

6 On page 9, at the end of line 24 delete "so" and at the beginning of line 25 delete
7 "authorized" and on line 25, after "projects" insert "₂"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 42

9 On page 10, line 8, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line 8 and delete line 9

10 AMENDMENT NO. 43

11 On page 10, at the beginning of line 10 change "revenues" to "Revenues" and after "fund"
12 insert "shall"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 44

14 On page 11, line 1, change "considered" to "necessary"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 45

16 On page 11, line 18, after "money or" insert "to" and after "indebtedness" insert "₂"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 46

18 On page 11, at the end of line 22 delete "parishes," and at the beginning of line 23 delete
19 "municipalities, or political subdivisions" and insert "a governmental unit"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 47

21 On page 11, line 28, change "additional" to "addition"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 48

23 On page 12, line 3, after "C.(1)" delete "The" and insert "Following approval of a project by
24 the department, the"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 49

26 On page 12, line 10, after "consider" delete the remainder of line 10 and insert "the following
27 non-exclusive"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 50

29 On page 12, line 19, after "existence of" insert "its"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 51

31 On page 12, line 26, after "B." delete "Repayment of any loan" and insert "The repayment
32 schedule for any loan or other financial assistance from the Bank shall be determined by the
33 board; however, repayment of any loan or financial assistance"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 52

2 On page 13, line 8, after "submission of" insert "a"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 53

4 On page 13, line 11, after "security for" insert "and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 54

6 On page 13, line 12, after "repayment schedule," delete "and redemption features thereof,"